
Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
   1  1N Piva, Michele       , K= 0, Elo=1590, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 2  W   11 Matteini, Palmiro    1619   29  0.46  0.0   3.0    1
 3   B  21 Grassi, Enrico       1787  197  0.25  0.0   4.0    1
 4  W   31 Volpinari, Danilo    1939  349  0.11  0.0   4.5    1
 5   B  41 Rossini, Paul        1665   75  0.40  0.0   3.5    1
 6  W   51 Righi, Ezio          1845  255  0.19  0.0   4.0    1
 7   B  61 D'Amico, Nicola      1821  231  0.21  0.0   2.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat=  979,     ARO=1779,       1.62  0.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
   2  1N Tabarini, Ivan      , K= 0, Elo=1578, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 2   B  12 Berardi, Giancarlo   1542   36  0.55  1.0   3.5    2
 3  W   22 Leardini, Mirko      1438  140  0.69  1.0   4.5    2
 4   B  32 Brighi, Gianpaolo    1467  111  0.65  1.0   1.0    2
 5  W   42 Vivoli, Alessandro   1448  130  0.68  1.0   3.0    2
 6   B  52 Ercolani, Lorenzo    1418  160  0.71  0.0   4.0    2
 7  W   62 Morganti, Mirco      1339  239  0.80  1.0   0.0    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1715,     ARO=1442,       4.08  5.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
   3  3N Biordi, Mariane     , K= 0, Elo=1555, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 2  W   13 Casadei, Paolo       1415  140  0.69  0.0   4.0    3
 3   B  23 Casadei, Angelo      1385  170  0.72  0.0   3.0    3
 4  W   33 Ferrenti, Giuseppe   1400  155  0.71  1.0   0.0    3
 5   B  43 Cilenti, Giuseppe    1414  141  0.69  0.0   6.0    3
 6  W   53 Lazzarini, Giulia    1325  230  0.79  1.0   1.0    3
 7   B  63 Vincenzi, Marco      1416  139  0.69  0.0   5.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1267,     ARO=1392,       4.29  2.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  11  2N Matteini, Palmiro   , K= 0, Elo=1619, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   61 D'Amico, Nicola      1821  202  0.24  1.0   2.0    1
 2   B   1 Piva, Michele        1590   29  0.54  1.0   0.0    1
 3  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 4  W   21 Grassi, Enrico       1787  168  0.28  0.5   4.0    1
 5   B  31 Volpinari, Danilo    1939  320  0.13  0.0   4.5    1
 6  W   41 Rossini, Paul        1665   46  0.44  0.0   3.5    1
 7   B  51 Righi, Ezio          1845  226  0.21  0.5   4.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1774,     ARO=1774,       1.84  3.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  12  1N Berardi, Giancarlo  , K= 0, Elo=1542, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------



 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  62 Morganti, Mirco      1339  203  0.76  1.0   0.0    2
 2  W    2 Tabarini, Ivan       1578   36  0.45  0.0   5.0    2
 3  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 4   B  22 Leardini, Mirko      1438  104  0.64  0.0   4.5    2
 5  W   32 Brighi, Gianpaolo    1467   75  0.60  1.0   1.0    2
 6   B  42 Vivoli, Alessandro   1448   94  0.63  1.0   3.0    2
 7  W   52 Ercolani, Lorenzo    1418  124  0.67  0.5   4.0    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1505,     ARO=1448,       3.75  3.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  13  3N Casadei, Paolo      , K= 0, Elo=1415, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   63 Vincenzi, Marco      1416    1  0.50  0.0   5.0    3
 2   B   3 Biordi, Mariane      1555  140  0.31  1.0   2.0    3
 3  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 4  W   23 Casadei, Angelo      1385   30  0.54  1.0   3.0    3
 5   B  33 Ferrenti, Giuseppe   1400   15  0.52  1.0   0.0    3
 6  W   43 Cilenti, Giuseppe    1414    1  0.50  0.0   6.0    3
 7   B  53 Lazzarini, Giulia    1325   90  0.62  1.0   1.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1540,     ARO=1415,       2.99  4.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  21  FM Grassi, Enrico      , K= 0, Elo=1787, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   51 Righi, Ezio          1845   58  0.42  0.5   4.0    1
 2   B  61 D'Amico, Nicola      1821   34  0.45  0.5   2.0    1
 3  W    1 Piva, Michele        1590  197  0.75  1.0   0.0    1
 4   B  11 Matteini, Palmiro    1619  168  0.72  0.5   3.0    1
 5  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 6  W   31 Volpinari, Danilo    1939  152  0.30  0.5   4.5    1
 7   B  41 Rossini, Paul        1665  122  0.67  1.0   3.5    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1871,     ARO=1746,       3.31  4.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  22  2N Leardini, Mirko     , K= 0, Elo=1438, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  52 Ercolani, Lorenzo    1418   20  0.53  1.0   4.0    2
 2  W   62 Morganti, Mirco      1339   99  0.64  1.0   0.0    2
 3   B   2 Tabarini, Ivan       1578  140  0.31  0.0   5.0    2
 4  W   12 Berardi, Giancarlo   1542  104  0.36  1.0   3.5    2
 5  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 6   B  32 Brighi, Gianpaolo    1467   29  0.46  1.0   1.0    2
 7  W   42 Vivoli, Alessandro   1448   10  0.49  0.5   3.0    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1658,     ARO=1465,       2.79  4.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  23  NC Casadei, Angelo     , K= 0, Elo=1385, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   53 Lazzarini, Giulia    1325   60  0.58  1.0   1.0    3
 2   B  63 Vincenzi, Marco      1416   31  0.46  0.0   5.0    3
 3  W    3 Biordi, Mariane      1555  170  0.28  1.0   2.0    3
 4   B  13 Casadei, Paolo       1415   30  0.46  0.0   4.0    3



 5  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 6  W   33 Ferrenti, Giuseppe   1400   15  0.48  1.0   0.0    3
 7   B  43 Cilenti, Giuseppe    1414   29  0.46  0.0   6.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1420,     ARO=1420,       2.72  3.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  31  FM Volpinari, Danilo   , K= 0, Elo=1939, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   41 Rossini, Paul        1665  274  0.83  0.5   3.5    1
 2   B  51 Righi, Ezio          1845   94  0.63  1.0   4.0    1
 3  W   61 D'Amico, Nicola      1821  118  0.66  0.5   2.0    1
 4   B   1 Piva, Michele        1590  349  0.89  1.0   0.0    1
 5  W   11 Matteini, Palmiro    1619  320  0.87  1.0   3.0    1
 6   B  21 Grassi, Enrico       1787  152  0.70  0.5   4.0    1
 7  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1914,     ARO=1721,       4.58  4.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  32  2N Brighi, Gianpaolo   , K= 0, Elo=1467, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  42 Vivoli, Alessandro   1448   19  0.53  0.0   3.0    2
 2  W   52 Ercolani, Lorenzo    1418   49  0.57  0.0   4.0    2
 3   B  62 Morganti, Mirco      1339  128  0.67  1.0   0.0    2
 4  W    2 Tabarini, Ivan       1578  111  0.35  0.0   5.0    2
 5   B  12 Berardi, Giancarlo   1542   75  0.40  0.0   3.5    2
 6  W   22 Leardini, Mirko      1438   29  0.54  0.0   4.5    2
 7  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1187,     ARO=1460,       3.06  1.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  33  NC Ferrenti, Giuseppe  , K= 0, Elo=1400, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   43 Cilenti, Giuseppe    1414   14  0.48  0.0   6.0    3
 2   B  53 Lazzarini, Giulia    1325   75  0.60  0.0   1.0    3
 3  W   63 Vincenzi, Marco      1416   16  0.48  0.0   5.0    3
 4   B   3 Biordi, Mariane      1555  155  0.29  0.0   2.0    3
 5  W   13 Casadei, Paolo       1415   15  0.48  0.0   4.0    3
 6   B  23 Casadei, Angelo      1385   15  0.52  0.0   3.0    3
 7  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat=  618,     ARO=1418,       2.85  0.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  41  2N Rossini, Paul       , K= 0, Elo=1665, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  31 Volpinari, Danilo    1939  274  0.17  0.5   4.5    1
 2  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 3  W   51 Righi, Ezio          1845  180  0.26  0.0   4.0    1
 4  --  61 not played              0   -     -   1.0   0.0
 5  W    1 Piva, Michele        1590   75  0.60  1.0   0.0    1
 6   B  11 Matteini, Palmiro    1619   46  0.56  1.0   3.0    1
 7  W   21 Grassi, Enrico       1787  122  0.33  0.0   4.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1756,     ARO=1756,       1.92  3.5 



Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  42  2N Vivoli, Alessandro  , K= 0, Elo=1448, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   32 Brighi, Gianpaolo    1467   19  0.47  1.0   1.0    2
 2  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 3   B  52 Ercolani, Lorenzo    1418   30  0.54  0.5   4.0    2
 4  W   62 Morganti, Mirco      1339  109  0.65  1.0   0.0    2
 5   B   2 Tabarini, Ivan       1578  130  0.32  0.0   5.0    2
 6  W   12 Berardi, Giancarlo   1542   94  0.37  0.0   3.5    2
 7   B  22 Leardini, Mirko      1438   10  0.51  0.5   4.5    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1463,     ARO=1463,       2.86  3.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  43  2N Cilenti, Giuseppe   , K= 0, Elo=1414, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  33 Ferrenti, Giuseppe   1400   14  0.52  1.0   0.0    3
 2  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 3  W   53 Lazzarini, Giulia    1325   89  0.62  1.0   1.0    3
 4   B  63 Vincenzi, Marco      1416    2  0.50  1.0   5.0    3
 5  W    3 Biordi, Mariane      1555  141  0.31  1.0   2.0    3
 6   B  13 Casadei, Paolo       1415    1  0.50  1.0   4.0    3
 7  W   23 Casadei, Angelo      1385   29  0.54  1.0   3.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 2216,     ARO=1416,       2.99  6.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  51  FM Righi, Ezio         , K= 0, Elo=1845, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  21 Grassi, Enrico       1787   58  0.58  0.5   4.0    1
 2  W   31 Volpinari, Danilo    1939   94  0.37  0.0   4.5    1
 3   B  41 Rossini, Paul        1665  180  0.74  1.0   3.5    1
 4  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 5  W   61 D'Amico, Nicola      1821   24  0.53  1.0   2.0    1
 6   B   1 Piva, Michele        1590  255  0.81  1.0   0.0    1
 7  W   11 Matteini, Palmiro    1619  226  0.79  0.5   3.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1861,     ARO=1736,       3.82  4.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  52  3N Ercolani, Lorenzo   , K= 0, Elo=1418, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   22 Leardini, Mirko      1438   20  0.47  0.0   4.5    2
 2   B  32 Brighi, Gianpaolo    1467   49  0.43  1.0   1.0    2
 3  W   42 Vivoli, Alessandro   1448   30  0.46  0.5   3.0    2
 4  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 5   B  62 Morganti, Mirco      1339   79  0.61  1.0   0.0    2
 6  W    2 Tabarini, Ivan       1578  160  0.29  1.0   5.0    2
 7   B  12 Berardi, Giancarlo   1542  124  0.33  0.5   3.5    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1593,     ARO=1468,       2.59  4.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  53  NC Lazzarini, Giulia   , K= 0, Elo=1325, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B



---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  23 Casadei, Angelo      1385   60  0.42  0.0   3.0    3
 2  W   33 Ferrenti, Giuseppe   1400   75  0.40  1.0   0.0    3
 3   B  43 Cilenti, Giuseppe    1414   89  0.38  0.0   6.0    3
 4  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 5  W   63 Vincenzi, Marco      1416   91  0.38  0.0   5.0    3
 6   B   3 Biordi, Mariane      1555  230  0.21  0.0   2.0    3
 7  W   13 Casadei, Paolo       1415   90  0.38  0.0   4.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1157,     ARO=1430,       2.17  1.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  61  1N D'Amico, Nicola     , K= 0, Elo=1821, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  11 Matteini, Palmiro    1619  202  0.76  0.0   3.0    1
 2  W   21 Grassi, Enrico       1787   34  0.55  0.5   4.0    1
 3   B  31 Volpinari, Danilo    1939  118  0.34  0.5   4.5    1
 4  --  41 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 5   B  51 Righi, Ezio          1845   24  0.47  0.0   4.0    1
 6  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 7  W    1 Piva, Michele        1590  231  0.79  1.0   0.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1684,     ARO=1756,       2.91  2.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  62  NC Morganti, Mirco     , K= 0, Elo=1339, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   12 Berardi, Giancarlo   1542  203  0.24  0.0   3.5    2
 2   B  22 Leardini, Mirko      1438   99  0.36  0.0   4.5    2
 3  W   32 Brighi, Gianpaolo    1467  128  0.33  0.0   1.0    2
 4   B  42 Vivoli, Alessandro   1448  109  0.35  0.0   3.0    2
 5  W   52 Ercolani, Lorenzo    1418   79  0.39  0.0   4.0    2
 6  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 7   B   2 Tabarini, Ivan       1578  239  0.20  0.0   5.0    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat=  681,     ARO=1481,       1.87  0.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2024
Domagnano          , 20/03/2024, 27/03/2024
  63  2N Vincenzi, Marco     , K= 0, Elo=1416, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  13 Casadei, Paolo       1415    1  0.50  1.0   4.0    3
 2  W   23 Casadei, Angelo      1385   31  0.54  1.0   3.0    3
 3   B  33 Ferrenti, Giuseppe   1400   16  0.52  1.0   0.0    3
 4  W   43 Cilenti, Giuseppe    1414    2  0.50  0.0   6.0    3
 5   B  53 Lazzarini, Giulia    1325   91  0.62  1.0   1.0    3
 6  --   0 not played              0   -     -   0.0   0.0
 7  W    3 Biordi, Mariane      1555  139  0.31  1.0   2.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1688,     ARO=1415,       2.99  5.0 


